INC. VILLAGE OF MANORHAVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held by and before the Board of Trustees of the Inc. Village of Manorhaven, New York, at Manorhaven Village Hall, located at 33 Manorhaven Boulevard, Port Washington, New York 11050, on <u>Wednesday, October 26, at 6:30 p.m.</u> to consider the following matters:

- a. 6-month moratorium on cell node installations,
- b. 6-month moratorium on new building,
- c. Amendment to Village Law Chapter 147. Trees Section 143-7. B/ Public Property 1 (a & b),
- d. Amendment to Chapter 147-2.1. Parking spaces for "disabled persons," substituting word "handicapped",
- e. Amendment to Village Law Chapter 147 Section 147-52. Schedule XVI: Disability substituting word "handicapped",
- f. Amendment to Village Law Chapter 147 Section 52, Schedule XVI additions and removal of signage.

The regular monthly Board of Trustees meeting of the Board will follow the Public Hearing.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this meeting is open to the public. All those wishing to attend are invited to do so. Persons in need of special assistance should notify the Village Clerk-Treasurer in sufficient time to permit arrangements to be made to enable such persons to participate.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Dated: October 14, 2022 Manorhaven, New York Sharon Abramski MMC, RMC Village Clerk-Treasurer